

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. S.A.No.507 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
14.	16.04.2026	<u>VGKR, J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.1 to 3 OF 2023</u> I.A.No.1 of 2023 is filed seeking to condone the delay of 431 days in filing the petition to set aside the abatement of appeal in regard to the 1st respondent in the above appeal. I.A.No.2 of 2023 is filed seeking to set aside the abatement of appeal in regard to the 1st respondent in the above appeal. I.A.No.3 of 2026 is filed seeking to implead respondent Nos.7 to 10 as respondent Nos.7 to 10, being legal heirs of the deceased 1st respondent, in the above appeal. Heard learned counsel on both sides. Learned counsel for the respondents reported no objection to allow the present applications. Having regard to the submissions	

	made by learned counsel for the petitioners and in view of the averments made in the accompanying affidavits filed in support of the applications, all the three applications are ordered. The Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments in the cause title. <u>VGKR,J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.1 & 2 OF 2024</u> I.A.No.1 of 2024 is filed seeking to set aside the abatement of appeal in regard to the appellant in the above appeal. I.A.No.2 of 2024 is filed seeking to implead petitioner Nos.2 to 4 as appellant Nos.2 to 4, being legal heirs of the deceased appellant, in the above appeal. Heard learned counsel on both sides. Learned counsel for the respondents reported no objection to allow the present applications. Having regard to the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioners and in view of the averments made in the accompanying affidavits filed in support of	
--	--	--

		the applications, all the two applications are ordered. The Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments in the cause title. _____ VGKR,J <u>S.A.No.507 of 20169</u> List on 01.05.2026. _____ VGKR,J LSP	
--	--	---	--